

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 611 OF 2025

Mukund Jaisingh Utekar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Thr. Secretary Medical Education
and Drugs Department

...Respondent

Mr. R. S. Upadhyay - Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri N. C. Walimbe – Addl. GP a/w Shri S. P. Kamble – AGP for the
Respondent-State

Mr. Rajshekhar Kalasagonda – Assistant Section Officer

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned AGP, on instructions, requested for some more time to comply with the order. The concerned Section Officer is present. On instructions, it is submitted that within a period of four weeks from today, the judgment shall be positively complied with.

2. List the Petition on **13th March 2026** 'for Compliance'.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)