

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.611 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.04.15
18:26:51
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Mukund Jaisingh Utekar and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.J.P.Cama (Sr.Advocate) a/w Mr.Upadhyay Ramanuj, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr.S.P.Kambale, AGP, for
Respondents-State.

Mr.Rajshekhar Kalasgonda, Assistant Section Officer, Medical
Education.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. The request for adjournment made by learned AGP is opposed
by learned Senior Advocate Shri.Cama appearing for the Petitioners. In
fact, on 13th February 2026, an order was passed recording the
submission on instructions that the judgment would be complied with
within a period of 4 weeks.

2. Only by way of indulgence, as the personal difficulty is expressed by learned AGP who is to appear in the matter, list on **17th April 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)