

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.611 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.04.17
19:40:55
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Mukund Jaisingh Utekar and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.J.P.Cama (Sr.Advocate) a/w Mr.R.S.Upadhyay, Advocates for
Petitioners.

Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr.S.P.Kamble, AGP, for
Respondents – State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench having the
subject Assignment.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)